AMENDMENT: MILESTONE
DEMOCRATIC SCHOOL and GET IT
RIGHT EDUCATORS’ COOPERATIVE

CONTRACT

THIS AMENDMENT to the agreement entered into as of 1st July, 2023 by and between Milestone
Democratic School, Inc., a Wisconsin nonprofit corporation charter school (“School”) and Get It
Right Educators’ Cooperative, a Wisconsin Cooperative ( Get It Right ), is made and entered into
effective as of 16th November, 2023.

Amendment B: Payment Terms

This Amendment replaces all previously-agreed-upon payment schedules and amounts.

This Amendment assumes no incurred debt from the original payment schedule for the 2023-24 Master
Contract, to which this is an Amendment. l.e. this Amendment assumes that the School and Get It Right are
beginning with a zero balance for the current school year’s services. Prior debts (i.e. the unpaid balance from
the 2022-23 Master Contract) are not affected by this Amendment.

Accordingly, the School and Get It Right hereby agree to the following revised invoicing and payment
schedule, along with allocations, through January 30th, 2024. If no subsequent Amendment is approved by
the School and Get It Right before January 30th, 2024, detailing payment schedule for the period of February
1st through June 30th, 2024, then this contract as a whole will be terminated.

Invoice Amount Invoice Amount Invoice Amount

. Allocated to Allocated to Allocated to
Invoice . .
. . General Special Operational and
Service Invoice Due Education Education Management
Dates Nature and Scope of Service = amount Date Services Services Services
= Staffing and operating the school
according to the School Plan
11/01 - = On-going student recruitment, $14,000.00 $2,400.00 $3,600.00
11/15  staff recruitment, and fundraising $20,000.00 11/20 (70%) (12%) (18%)

= Staffing and operating the school

according to the School Plan
11/16 - = On-going student recruitment, $111,825.00 $19,170.00 $28,755.00
11/30  staff recruitment, and fundraising $159,750.00 12/05 (70%) (12%) (18%)



= Staffing and operating the school
according to the School Plan

12/01 - = On-going student recruitment,

01/15  staff recruitment, and fundraising $0
Total
11/01/23 - $125,825.00 $21,570.00 $32,355.00
01/15/24 $179,750 (70%) (12%) (18%)

Signatures. The following individuals are authorized to enter into this agreement on behalf of their
respective entities:

MILESTONE DEMOCRATIC SCHOOL, Inc. GET IT RIGHT EDUCATORS’ COOPERATIVE
Adopted by Motion at a Special Adopted by Consent at a Special Board
Board Meeting Meeting

BY: Jess Bernstein, Acting Board President BY: Alexis Gardner, Acting Board Chair

DATE: DATE:



